
960,918District 1 1 906,674 54,244 5.983%

984,783District 2 1 906,674 78,109 8.615%

774,622District 3 1 906,674 -132,052 -14.564%

872,823District 4 1 906,674 -33,851 -3.734%

940,226District 5 1 906,674 33,552 3.701%

PSC Malapportionment Plan Statistics

Districts: Relative DeviationAbsolute Deviation# of Members Actual Population Ideal Population

Grand Total: 5 4,533,372 4,533,370

Ideal Population Per Member:

Number of Districts for Plan Type:

Absolute Mean Deviation:

Range of District Populations:

Absolute Overall Range:

Absolute Range:

Relative Overall Range:

Relative Range:

Relative Mean Deviation:

Ideal - Actual:

Unassigned Population:

Remainder:

906674

5

774,622

42,032

-132,052

210,161

7.32%

-14.56%

23.17%

to

to

to

984,783

78,109

8.61%

-2

2

0


