## **PSC Malapportionment Plan Statistics**

Districts:	# of Members	Actual Popu	lation	Ideal Population	Absolute Deviation	Relative Deviation
District 1	1	960,918		906,674	54,244	5.983%
District 2	1	984,783		906,674	78,109	8.615%
District 3	1	774,622		906,674	-132,052	-14.564%
District 4	1	872,823		906,674	-33,851	-3.734%
District 5	1	940,226		906,674	33,552	3.701%
Grand Total:	5	4,533,372		4,533,370		
Ideal Population Per Member:		906674			ldeal - Ad	ctual: -2
Number of Districts for Plan Type:		5			Remai	nder: 2
Range of District Populations:		774,622	to	984,783	Unassigned Popula	
Absolute Mean D	eviation:	42,032				
Absolute Range:		-132,052	to	78,109		
Absolute Overall Range:		210,161				
Relative Mean De	eviation:	7.32%				
Relative Range:		-14.56%	to	8.61%		
Relative Overall Range:		23.17%				